
Edgecombe County Inspectors 
Stephen Bazemore 
Roseburg Forest Products 
106 Southridge Drive 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-890-0529 
stephen.bazemore@rfpco.com 

Joe Briggs 
Smurfit WestRock 
216 Dunshill Road 
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 
252-326-4457 
joe.briggs@westrock.com 

Avery Cauley 
Weyerhaeuser 
2922 NC Hwy. 118 
Grifton, NC 28530 
252-558-5450 
avery.cauley@weyerhaeuser.com 

Aaron Chamblee 
N.C. Forest Service 
737 Smokey Road 
Rocky Mount, NC 27804 
919-749-7901 
aaron.chamblee@ncagr.gov 

Gail Currie 
Weyerhaeuser 
115 Fairway Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-560-4009 
gail.currie@wy.com 

Ted Garner 
West Fraser 
416 Old Farm Road 
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 
252-678-0600 
ted.garner@westfraser.com 

Randy Guy 
Enviva 
2043 N. Halifax Road 
Rocky Mount, NC 27804 
252-813-0125 
randy.guy@envivabiomass.com 

Dustin Jernigan 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
302 Camelia Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-325-2257 
djernigan@gfrforestry.com 

Lauren Killian 
Enviva Pellets Northampton, LLC 
309 Enviva Boulevard 
Garysburg, NC 27831 
252-532-7703 
lauren.killian@envivabiomass.com 

Richard Klass 
R.B. Klass Forestry Services 
302 Bayoak Drive 
Cary, NC 27513 
252-203-2390 
rbkbroker@gmail.com 



Edgecombe County Inspectors 
Phillip Lewis 
Enviva 
77 Will Lucas Road 
Linden, NC 28356 
252-933-9140 
phillip.lewis@envivabiomass.com 

Robert Lipford 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
4000 Carybrook Court 
Rocky Mount, NC 27803 
252-469-4313 
rlipford@gfrforestry.com 

Charles Little 
Interstate Forest Products 
7200 Bar Tee Bridge Road 
Stantonsburg, NC 27883 
252-289-4766 
clittle434@gmail.com 

Jonathan Murray 
N.C. Forest Service 
1402 Pineview Avenue NW 
Wilson, NC 27896 
252-904-9869 
jonathan.murray@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Will Tulloss 
Mazur & Tulloss Associates LLC 
P.O. Box 6194 
Wilson, NC 27894 
252-399-9115 
mazur.tullossforestry@gmail.com 

Seth Ward 
Premier Forestry & Environmental Consulting, 
PLLC 
421 Grants Creek Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28546 
252-717-9547 
foresterward@gmail.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

  


